
 

Diary Dates 2024 so far……. 

Friday 7 June     Y2 Day trip to Whitehall 

Saturday 8 June    New Mills carnival 

Monday 10 June    INSET DAY 

Tuesday 11 June    Class Photos 

Wednesday 12 June    New Reception visits start  

Tuesday 18 June    Y4 Trip to Bridgewater Hall 

      Y5 Trip to Manchester Museum  

Friday 14
 

June     PTA bring chocolate non-uniform 

Friday 21 June      PTA bring a bottle non-uniform 

Friday 21 June     Summer fair – 3.15 to 5 pm  

Tuesday 25
th

 June    Sports Day    

Tuesday 2 July                                                        Reserve Sports Day in case of bad weather 

Wednesday 3 July                                                   Y3 Trip to DEVA Chester  

Thursday 4 July                                                      Whole School Transition Day inc new reception starters 

Thursday 4 & Friday 5 July   Y6 Transition days to NMHS 

Friday 5 July      Y2 Day trip to Whitehall     

Wednesday 10 July    Swimming Gala 

Wednesday 10 July    Summer disco - Key Stage 1 Disco 3.30 pm – 4.30 pm 

Key Stage 2 Disco - 4.30 pm – 5.45 pm 

 

Thursday 11
 

July    Y6 Kinder Walk 

Friday 12 July     Y5 and Y6 Dress Rehearsal 

Monday 15 July     Y5 and Y6 Show  

Wednesday 17 July    Y6 Water Safety Picnic and Fun Swim 

Thursday 18 July    Y6 Leavers Assembly – Starts at 9.00am 

Friday 19 July     Last day of Term! – Finish at 3.15pm  

 

 

        

 

School Policy – Exceptional Circumstances 

These regulations make it clear that Headteachers should not grant approval for any leave of absence during term-time including holidays unless 

there are exceptional circumstances. These regulations also state that holidays cannot be authorised retrospectively.  

Any requests should be on an official school absence request form and handed into the office prior to any holiday/leave arrangements. 



You may be issued with a Penalty Notice should leave be taken which is not authorised. If unpaid this could lead to prosecution under section 

444(1) of The Education Act 1996. 

 

  


